Section 7: Poultry

Steward: Laurence Thorsell

Penning of poultry between 7.30am to 9.00am Saturday 14t March 2026.

Judging to commence approx. 10am.

Pen numbers will be allocated on the day unless entries have been previously emailed.
Insufficient entries in any one colour class will be grouped as one breed.

Any Child Under 12 years that enters Classes 71 & 72 are not eligible to win any other Classes.
De-penning is at 4:00pm unless by prior arrangement.

Rules & Regulations for Poultry Section is available from the Show Secretary.

Entries close Monday 9t March 2026

Entry fee: $1 per exhibit

Prizes: 1stcard 2™card 3"card

Sponsored by Bonnie Thorsell & Laurence Thorsell

Champion Bird $15 Plus sash
Reserve Champion Bird $10 Plus sash
Champion Hard Feather Standard $5
Champion Soft Feather Standard S5
Champion Hard Feather Bantam $5
Champion Soft Feather Bantam S5

Hard Feather Standard

. Australian Game, male

. Australian Game, female
. Indian Game, male

. Indian Game, female

. Modern Game, male

. Modern Game, female

. Old English Game, male

. Old English Game, female
. Pitt Game, male

10. Pitt Game, female

11. Any Other Variety, Hard Feather Standard, male
12. Any Other Variety, Hard Feather Standard, female
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Soft Feather Standard
13. Australorp, male
14. Australorp, female
15. Campine, male
16. Campine, female
17. Hamburg, male
18. Hamburg, female
19. Orpington, male
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20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Hard Feather Bantam
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,

Orpington, female

Polish, male

Polish, female

Plymouth Rock, male
Plymouth Rock, female
Rhode Island Red, male
Rhode Island Red, female
Silkie, male

Silkie, female

Sussex, male

Sussex, female
Wyandotte, male
Wyandotte, female

Any Other Variety Soft Feather Standard, male
Any Other Variety Soft Feather Standard, female

Australian Game, male

Australian Game, female

Indian Game, male

Indian Game, female

Modern Game, male

Modern Game, female

Old English Game, male

Old English Game, female

Any Other Variety Hard Feather Bantam, male
Any Other Variety Hard Feather Bantam, female

Soft Feather Bantam

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Ancona, male
Ancona, female
Australorp, male
Australorp, female
Belgian D’Anver, male
Belgian D’Anver, female
Frizzle, male

Frizzle, female
Japanese, male
Japanese, female
Langshan, male
Langshan, female
Leghorn, male
Leghorn, female
Pekin, male

Pekin, female

Polish, male

Polish, female

Rhode Island, male

Visit our web site www.gresfordshow.com.au or our Facebook page




64. Rhode Island, female

65. Sussex, male

66. Sussex, female

67. Wyandotte, male

68. Wyandotte, female

69. Any Other Variety Soft Feather Bantam, male

70. Any other Variety Soft Feather Bantam, female

71. 12 years & under Child’s Best Bird Any Colour / Any Variety, male
72. 12 years & under Child’s Best Bird Any Colour / Any Variety, female

Additional Prizes sponsored by Laurence Thorsell
Best Childs Bird: $5 Best Backyard Chook belonging to a child under 12 years: S5
Loudest Rooster: $5 Hen that lays an egg during the Show: $5
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